

## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR

## Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu

Rail Head Complex, Jammu - 180006, Ph.: 0191-2470075, Fax: 0191-2470754, directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Nomination of Divisional Level Nodal Officers for carrying out 21st Livestock Sub:

census-regarding.

DAHK/CSIC/ISS/2024/767-71, Dated: 06-05-2024. Ref:

> ORDER NO: 268-SHDJ of 2024 DATED: 09 -05-2024

It is hereby ordered that Joint Director Extension, Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu is nominated as Co-Divisional Nodal Officer in respect of Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu for conduct of 21st Livestock Census and overall monitoring of census operations. He will act as single point of contact for Divisional Nodal officer of Jammu Division, State Nodal Officer and Field Officers.

> Chowdhary) JKAS (Dr Naseem Javaid Director

Sheep Husbandry Department

DSHJ/Tech/2024-25/1767-69

Copy to the:

Dated: 09 -05-2024

1. Principal Secretary to Government, Agriculture Production Department, J&K, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar for kind information.

2. Director, Animal Husbandry Department Kashmir (Nodal Officer 21st Livestock

Census) for information and necessary action.

3. Joint Director Extension, Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu for information and necessary action.